PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6822200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUSTAVO MARCELO GARCIA	06/16/2021
DENNIS JAMES DOLAN	06/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE, P.O. BOX 1014
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17366062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: brian.smith-1@corteva.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN E. SMITH

Address Line 1: 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8556-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210720_8556-US-NP_1PFKS71_Exec Assignments#page1.tif source=20210720_8556-US-NP_1PFKS71_Exec Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 506775382 REEL: 056915 FRAME: 0163

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT			
I, the undersigned <u>GUSTAVO MARCELO GAF</u> <u>1PFKS71</u> the subject matter of which is describ			<u>RED</u>	
declaration executed on	16/2021	<u> </u>		
	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on		
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on			
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applicat		, filed on		
		nowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-exis	sting	
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is				
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on organized and existing under the laws of	f the	
State of Iowa in the United States of America				
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to	as the assignee, and to assignee's suc	cessors and assigns,		
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in	and to: (1) the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any pric	ority	
rights derived from such aforesaid application	(s) for Patent by virtue of the Internati	onal Convention for the Protection of Indus	strial	
Property ("International Convention") and a	-			
countries of the International Convention or				
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint and all of my inventions, whether joint and all of my inventions.				
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for				
in any country whatsoever, including all provi				
part, international and convention application				
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any su	•			
extensions of any patent based in whole or in the entire right to (1) file such applications in				
Convention or any other treaty or understand				
and Trademarks of the United States of Ameri				
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in				
and damages for any and all infringements th				
said patents may be granted, as fully and ent				
assignment;				
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without fur	ther compensation but at assignee's e	xpense for actual and reasonable costs incur	red,	
		tatives, any facts known to me respecting		
Inventions or the rights described above, (B)	to testify in any legal proceeding res	pecting such inventions or the rights descr	ibed	
above, the location of that testimony to be in	the country in which I reside or in the	nearest country in which such testimony is I	legal	
should my country of residence prohibit such	testimony, (C) to execute all applicatio	ns, papers or instruments necessary or requ	ıired	
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and		•		
including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be				
requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions				
	nd enforce patent protection for such l	nventions and/or secure title to such invent	tions	
with assignee;	والمراجع والمراجع فالمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع			
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I had is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other			right	
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations here			اء ۔ ۔ ۔	
assigns; and	ent strait also blad all of thy fields, exec	utors, administrators, legal representatives,	and	
V. Agree that an authorized representative	of assigned is hereby granted the r	namer to Incort in this assignment any fur	rthar	
identification which may be necessary or desi				
office of any other country for recordation				
regarding application number and filing date v		wer to mach on this assignment informe	TCIOI I	
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Wo		ated by my hand and agree that this Worlds	wide	
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest			Triuc	
g on an	. Priority date for the dioresald applica	monthly for petitors i accite		
	/ / /			
GUSTAVO MARCELO GARCIA	- Justous and	JUNE 16, 5021		
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date		
	arBuradia at macinal	Matt		

PATENT **REEL: 056915 FRAME: 0164**

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
	- •	an invention entitled MAIZE INBRED 1PFKS71 the
-	e application for patent (Attorney Docket I	No: <u>8556-US-NP</u>)
\boxtimes declaration executed on ℓ	4/11/21	
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on ,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority to App		, filed on .
		knowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which	- ,	
		tion organized and existing under the laws of the
		usiness at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
	red to as the assignee, and to assignee's su	
		(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
		tional Convention for the Protection of Industrial
		or intellectual property for any and all member
		ling rights in any and all provisional applications,
		id application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
arising out of such aforesaid application(s	s) for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and a	all applications for Patent for any such Inventions
in any country whatsoever, including all p	provisional, non-provisional, divisional, rei	newal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
part, international and convention applic	ations based in whole or in part upon suc	th aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for ar	ny such Inventions in any country whatso	ever, including any and all reexams, reissues and
extensions of any patent based in whole	or in part upon such aforesaid application	(s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B)
the entire right to (1) file such application	ons in its name or in my name, (2) file suc	ch applications under the aforesaid International
		its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
		patent office being hereby authorized to issue or
		ce said patents and to sue for and recover profits
		re, to the full end of the term or terms for which
	d entirely as the same would have been h	eld and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;		
		expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
		entatives, any facts known to me respecting such
		specting such Inventions or the rights described
		e nearest country in which such testimony is legal
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	** * *	ons, papers or instruments necessary or required
		effect any of the provisions of this instrument,
		iffidavits in form and substance which may be
		said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
with assignee;	nd and emorce patent protection for such	Inventions and/or secure title to such Inventions
	t I have the full right and lawful authority:	to make this assignment, that such assigned right
	other right heretofore given by me to any	
		cutors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and	Tracelli sijan dise sine di et jij jijenej sile	outors, eu((iii)) attactions, 1282. representatives, una
	ative of assignee is hereby granted the	power to insert in this assignment any further
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		power to insert on this assignment information
regarding application number and filing d		
		cated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
	rliest priority date for the aforesaid applicat	•
resignment sharror effective as or the ear	most priority date for the dioresaid applicat	nongo, ion Louisia Lucius
		/ 2
DENNIS JAMES DOLAN	() A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -	9. 6/4/20
Name of Inventor 2	Signature of Inventor	Date
Maine of myellor 2	DISHARMO OF HITACHIOL	Date

PATENT REEL: 056915 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 07/20/2021